# FORM COMP AA (sec Rules 253 (c), 254 (c) (iii), 254 (80 255 (1) (iv)) REPORT ABOUT THE MOTOR VEHICLES ACCIDENTS

1	Name of the Police Station	Naigaon Dist.Nanded
2	CR.NO./TAR No./SDE No.	127/2024 U/S 279,304 (A) I.P.C. R/W 134/187 MV Act
3	Date, Time and Place of the accident.	05/06/2024 at 17.30 hrs Narsi To Naigaon road Khairgaon near Shimpale Farm Tq. Naigaon dist. Nanded. M.S.
4	Name of the Injured / Deceased	Sachin Khushalrao Rokde Age 24 year r/o Ramthirth Tq.Biloli Dist. Nanded. M.S.
5	Name of Hospital to Which he/she was removed	Govt. Hospital Naigaon. Dist Nanded M.S.
6	Number of vehicles and type of the vehicle	GJ-12-BY-3024 CONTAINER VEHICLE
7	Name and address of the Driver of the vehicle with particulars or Driving License of the said Driver and the address of the Issuing Authority of	Shravan Kumar Shreelallan Pal Age 29 year r/o Gram chandi Kheda,Post Nevarna.Unnao,Safipur, Uttar Pradesh .
*	the said Driving License. The number of Badge in case of Public Service Vehicle and the address of the Issuing Authority of the said Badge.	UP 35-20130004318 Date- 08/02/2021 TO 20/05/2033 IUDL-Uttar Pradesh
8	Name and Address of the Owner of the vehicle as it stands on the date of the accident.	Vikas Choudhry Age 40 year r/o EWR LOGISTICS PVT.LTD Plot No 13 Sector 8 Office No 112,Riddhi Siddhi Arcade,Gandhi Dham,Kachchh Gujrat
9	Name and address of the insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the Divisional office of the said insurance Company.	HDFC-ERGO General Insurance Company. Limited.
10	Number of Insurance Policy/ Insurance Certificate and the date of Validity of the insurance Policy/ Insurance Certificate.	2315205807609800000 28/10/2023
11	Action taken if any and the result there of	An offence has been registered against the accused. After completion of investigation Charge-sheet has been submitted.

Inspector of Police Police Station Naigaon Dist. Nanded (M.S)

N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आर.बी)

1.1.F.-1 (एकीकृत अन्वेषण कॉर्म - १)

### FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.) प्रथम खबर अहवाल (कलम १५४ फौजदारी प्रक्रिया संहिता)

1. District (जिल्हा): नांदेड

P.S.(ठाणे): नायगांव

FIR No.(प्रथम खबर क्र.): 0127

Year (वर्ष): 2024

Date and Time of FIR (प्र. ख. दिनांक आणि वेळ):13/06/2024 18:23

	S.No. (अ.क्र.)	Acts (अधिनियम)	Sections (कलम)
	1	भारतीय दंड संहिता १८६०	208
	2	भारतीय दंड सहिता १८६०	304-A
S	3	महाराष्ट्र मोटार वाहन नियम, 1989	134
-	4	महाराष्ट्र मोटार वाहन नियम, 1989	187

3. (a) Occurrence of offence (गुन्ह्याची घटना):

	1. Day(दिवस): बुधवार	Date From (दिनांक पासून):	05/06/2024
	Time Period पहर 6	Date To ( दिनांक पर्यंत):	05/06/2024
L	(कालावधी):	Time From (वेळेपासून):	17:30 बजे
	en ja seiteette. Reneration on teater in teater	Time To (वेळेपर्यंत):	17:30 बर्जे
		$(-0.0 0 \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow -0$	

 (b) Information received at P.S. (माहिती मिळालेले पोलीस ठाणे):

 Date (दिनांक ):
 13/06/2024

 Time (वेळ):

(वेळ): 16:48 बजे

(c) General Diary Reference (रोजनामचा संदर्भ ): Entry No. (नोंद क्र.): 024

Date & Time (दिनांक आणि वेळ): 13/06/2024 16:48 बजे

#### 4. Type of Information (माहितीचा प्रकार): लेखी

5. Place of Occurrence (घटनास्थळ):

1.(a) Direction and distance from P.S.(पोलीस ठाण्यापासून दिशा व अंतर):दक्षिण, 03 किमीBeat No. (बिट क्र.):

1

(b) Address (पत्ता): नरसी ते नायगांव जाणारे रोडवर,खैरगांव शिवार ता नायगांव

(c)In case, outside the limit of this Police Station, then (या पोलीस ठाण्याच्या हद्धीबाहेर असल्यास): Name of P.S.(पोलीस ठाण्याचे नाव):

District(State) (जिल्हा(राज्य)):

N.C.R.B (एन.सी. जान क) I.I.F.न (एकीकत अन्वेषण फॉर्म - न)

6. Complainant / Informant (तक्रारदार/माहिती देणारा):

(a)Name (नाव): खुशाल मारोती रोकडे

(b) Father's/Husband's Name(वडील / पती चे नाव) :

(c) Date/Year of Birth (जन्म तारीख/वर्ष): 1966

(d) Nationality (राष्ट्रीयत्व): भारत

- (e) UID No. (यू.आय.डी. क्र.):
- (f) Passport No.(पारपत्र क्र.):

Date of issue (दिल्याची तारीख):

Place of Issue (दिल्याचे ठिकाण):

(g) ID details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN) ओळखपत्र विवरण (राशन कार्ड, मतदाता कार्ड, पासपोर्ट, यूआईडी सं., ड्राइविंग लाइसेंस, पॅन कार्ड )

S.No. ID Type (ओळखपत्राचा प्रकार) ID Number (ओळखपत्राचा क्रमांक) (अ.क्र.)

#### (h) Address (पत्ता):

	Address Type (पत्याचा प्रकार)	Address (पत्ता)	
<u>1</u>	वर्तगान पता	रा रामतीर्थ ता बिलोली, ता बिलोली,नायगांव ,नांदेड,महाराष्ट्र,भारत	
2	स्थायी पता	रा रामतीर्थ ता बिलोली, ता बिलोली,नायगांव ,नांदेड,महाराष्ट्र,भारत	

#### (i) Occupation (व्यवसाय):

(j) Phone number (फोन नं.):

Mobile (मोबाइल नं.): 91-9552027504

7. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars (माहीत असलेल्या /संशयीत/अनोळखी आरोपीचा संपर्ण पत्ता):

S.No. (अ.क्र.)	Name (नाव)	Alias (उर्फनाव)	Relative's Name (नातेवाईकाचे नाव)	Present Address (वर्तमान पता)
1	कंटीनर क्र. GJ-12- BY-3024 चा चालक नाव माहीत नाही		n gentradamin niperan nan sandainn a institu a airean an si	<ol> <li>माहीत नाही , माहीत नाही , नायगांव ,नांदेड,महाराष्ट्र,भारत</li> </ol>

# 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant (तक्रारदार/माहिती देणा-याकडून तक्रार करण्यातील विलंबाची कारणे):

#### <sup>9.</sup> Particulars of properties of interest (संबंधीत मालमत्तेचा तपशील):

S.No. Property Category	Property Type	<b>Description (</b> वर्णन)	Value(In Rs/-
(अ.क्र.) (मालमत्ता वर्ग)	(मालमत्ता प्रकार)		) (मुल्य (रू.

2

N.C.R.B (एन.सी.आत.बी)

I.I.F.-I (एकीकृत अन्वेवज कॉर्भ - 9)

10 Total value of property (In Rs/-) (चोरीस गेलेल्या मालमत्तेचे एकूण मुल्य (रू. मध्ये)):

### 11.Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any

(इन्क्वेस्ट अहवाल/ अकस्मात मृत्यू प्रकरण क्र., जर असल्यास)):

#### S.No. UIDB Number

(अ.क्र.) (यु.आय.डी.बी.क्र.)

जबाब

## 12. First Information contents (प्रथम खबर हकीकत):

#### दिनांक 13/06/2024

मी खुशाल मारोती रोकडे वय 58 वर्षे व्यवसाय शेती रा. रामतीर्थ ता. बिलोली जि. नांदेड मो. नं. 9552027504.

समक्ष पोलीस स्टेशन नायगांव येथे हजर येऊन तक्रारी जबाब लिहून घेण्यास सांगतों की, मी वरील ठिकाणचा राहणारा असून मला पत्नी व दोन मुल व पाच मुली असे असुन मुलींचे लग्न झाले असुन ते त्यांचे दिलेल्या घरी राहतात व मी शेती काम करून कुंटुबाची उपजिवीका भागवितो.

दिनांक 05/06/2024 रोजों आमच्या राहत्या घरून मौजे रामतीर्थ येथुन वेळ अंदाजे दुपारी 03.00 वा. चे दरम्यांन माझा मुलगा सचीन खुशालराव रोकडे वय 24 वर्ष व्यवसाय खाजगी नौकरी रा. रामतीर्थ हा मोटार सायकल क्र. MH-26-CC-5427 ही घेवुन नायगांव येथे आरामशीन मध्ये लाकुड कापण्या करिता येवु लागला तेंव्हा सांयकाळी वेळ 05.35 वाजता मोहन निवृत्ती बनसोडे रा. भोपाळा यांनी मला फोन करून कळविले की, तुमचा मुलगा सचीन खुशालराव रोकडे हा मोटार सायकल क्र. MH-26-CC-5427 ने नरसी ते नायगांव कडे जाणारे रोडवर खैरगांव शिवारात शिंपाळे यांचे शेताजवळ तुमचा मुलगा मोटार सायकलवर येत असतांना त्याचा रोडवर अपघात झाला आहे त्यास पाठिमागुन कंटीनर क्र. GJ-12-BY-3024 च्या चालकांने त्याच्या ताढ्यातील कंटेनर ही हायगई व निष्काळजी पणे चालवुन भरधाव वेगात येवुन तुमच्या मुलाचे मोटार सायकल क्र. MH-26-CC-5427 ला पाठीमागुन जोराची धडक दिली व तो तेथे न थांबता निघुन गेला त्यामुळे तुमचा मुलगा सचिन हा रोडवर पडुन जखमी झाला त्यास डोक्यास मार लागला त्याचे डोके फुडुन चेंदामेंदा झाले व त्याचा जागीच मृत्यु झाला आहे असे कळविल्यांने मी लगेच आमच्या गांवातील नातलग संतोष व्यंकटराव पुग्रड व हाणमंत हौसाजी वाडेकर असे आम्ही मिळुन घटनेच्या ठिकाणी येवुन सर्व हाकीगत पाहीली त्यानंतर आम्ही माझा मुलगा सचीन यास खाजगी वहानाने सरकारी दवाखाना नायगांव येथे घेवुन आलो व तेथील डॉक्टर यांनी माझा मुलगा सचीन यान कर्ड जागरी वहानाने सरकारी दवाखाना नायगांव येथे घेवुन आलो व तेथील डॉक्टर यांनी माझा मुलगा सचीन यांचेवर पोस्टमार्टम करून त्याचे प्रेत आमच्या ताढ्यात दिले. सदरील प्रेतावर आम्ही आमच्या गांवी मौजे रामतीर्थ येथे अंत्याविधी केली.

तरी दि.05/06/2024 रोजी सायंकाळी वेळ 05.30 वा. च्या सुमारास माझा मुलगा सचिन हा मो.सा. क्र. MH-26-CC-5427 वर बसुन रामतिर्थ ते नायगांव येथे येत असताना त्याच्या पाठीमागुन कंटीनर क्र. GJ-12-BY-3024 च्या चालकांने त्याचे ताब्यातील कंटेनर हायगई व निष्काळजीपणे भरधाव वेगात चालवुन माझ्या मुलाचे मोटार सायकलला जोराची धडक दिली व माझ्या मुलाच्या मरणास कारणीभुत झाला असुन त्याच्या वर योग्य ती कायदेशीर कारवाई करुन आम्हाला न्याय मिळवुन देण्याची कृपा करावी . व आम्ही दुखात असल्याने आज रोजी पो.स्टे.ला येवुनू तक्रार देत आहोत .

माझा वरील जबाब माझे सांगणे प्रमाणे संगणकावर टंकलिखीत केला तो मी वाचून पाहीला तो माझे सांगणे प्रमाणे बरोबर व खरा आहे समक्ष

हा जबाब दिला सही

N.C.R.B (एन.ली. वॉन्ड्री) 1.1.F.-1 (एकीकृत अन्वेषण फॉर्म - १)

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2. (केलेली कारवाई: बाब क्र.२ मध्ये नमूद केलेल्या कलमान्वये वरील अहवालावरून अपराध घडल्याचे.)
  - Registered the case and took up the investigation: (प्रकरण नोंदविले आणि तपासाचे काम हाती घेतले):

MARUTI SHRIRAM MUNDE(I (Inspector)) / API or (किंवा) (2) Directed (Name of I.O.) (तपास अधिका-याचे नाव):

#### Rank (पद):

#### No.(क्र.):

to take up the Investigation (ला तपास करण्याचे अधिकार दिले) or (किंवा) (3) Refused investigation due to (ज्या कारणामुळे तपास करण्यास नकार दिला):

or (ज्या कारणामुळे तपास करण्यास नकार दिला)

(4) Transferred to P.S. (गुन्हा दुसरीकडे पाठविला असल्यास त्या पोलीस ठाण्याचे नाव):

District (जिल्हा):

on point of jurisdiction (को क्षेत्राधिकार के कारण हस्तांतरित) .

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant,admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant free of cost. (प्रथम खबर तक्रारदाराला/खबरीला वाचून दाखविली, बरोबर नोंदविली असल्याचे त्याने मान्य केले आणि तक्रारदाराला/खबरीला खबरीची प्रत मोफत दिली.)

R.O.A.C.(आर. ओ .ए .सी.)

14 Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant / informant. (तक्रारदाराची/खबर देणा-याची सही/अंगठा):

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court (न्यायालयात पाठवल्याची तारीख व वेळ):

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station (ठाणे प्रभारी अधिका-याची सवाक्षरी)

Name (नाव): MARUTI SHRIRAM M Rank(पद): । (Inspector)

No.(सं.): API

पोलीस ठाणे अमलदाण पोलीस ठाणे नायगांग 5. Particulars of the victims (Attach separate sheet, if required) : adiat available (Marata Mediata available) :

Religio Whethe Occupati Address Injury: Full Name Natio Sr. पत्ता साधने/हत्या संपूर्णनाव Grievou No /Yea nality on X n 1 2 9 राष्ट्रीयत्व धर्म लिग व्यवसाय s/Simple 2 SC/ST r Of (proved) जाती/जमात \*8 दुखापत \*4 T \*6 Birth अ.क्र गंभीर \*5 ft जन्मता /साधी \*7 रीख/व -10 र्ष 3 1 SIKAN थ-रामनीव a:16910) gioistas 5 14 25 (100) 21192 CALLEUM a granky of allo - el 101 23 Byens Motive of Crime : 1940165114 A.d. 6. eistan a yeorg गुन्ह्याचाहेत् ः Ct 32 439 5113 0120 Details of properties Stolen/Involved : [Use appropriate prescribed form(s) and attach]: 7. चोरीच्या/अंतर्भुत मालमत्तेचातपशील (योग्यनमुना वापरावा व सोबतजोडावा) 8. Description of the place of occurrence :-घटनेच्याजागेचे वर्णनः BIJET W. BUDD. 0192715 SP 9 34 40191001 0 1 939 yellal alcalanta welko man cet 20 3/21/19 Grand 23 012312029 may 229, 30(m) 219, 30((m) BIEAR drimmy 139,167 Malon dag Serson 197 216/0 El 9Km march 2u-en ARZO 199 grappy 4 rel 0,0 Long 1221 on 422mad ynig ulege 2 Lnonell 10 10 10 m 2nd PG2-4 ELCGIDAR Ima rag Continule EN< 2169 Gralag CX

1 - X

Ds., fotion of the place of sociarence (Continued) : प्रदर्शनाः समये वर्णन(पुढे *चाल्)* 

Rel Elcaland and aland Dialate March Dualate RILLA B. H. A. 011 1.bml March a G 1.0000 lal 4.621.0 ache D. o Bini M a. 221 119 P2 9 Mg. m.hor.m 6.6 n 12 (sel Ulad Ce 9(4) 2 GAXI XIS 1549 01 01101 Xeque el caliza Vaco la 0. 75 19 lenfinde -B10/14912 4-e1911 0 2024 :10 al x35 MG 9 12 HS al of(,grell 9 el-2, 2 al Ragoll alg. a. l. a spemp. 81 enu Ich S

(कृपया मागे पहा)

a harmideur almiret als Singenial any any Rigito miny any Rigito miny any Rejulico micel 118111 MIMIKI AT gylas 10. Description of physical evidence from the scene of crime for the property recovered/seized for the purpose of investigation : तपासकामी प्रत्यक्ष पुरावा म्हणुन गुन्ह्याच्याजागेवरुन मिळविलेल्या/जप्तकेलेल्या मालमत्तेचे वर्णन : F - -0 ..... 11. Date and Time of Panchanama Time वेळ .. 12:18 ते 12:145 पर्यंत Signature of Panchas 12. Name of Panchas पंचाची नावे : 👩 Clotop of classifi al sanc (19) पंचाच्या सह्याः (9) Full Address G2 9 पत्ताः व्या २१भूतरेज् त्यः (३० (2) Acel G. G. (2) (2) Full Address ९७ ६५ व क <1. <19 A12 01. 13 minu 12.9992 Name and Signature of Investigation Officer तपासीक अमलदाराची सही Name Date Car-Car, 99-415 नावः.-... Rank B.No. if any पदनामः .. 13. आरोपी हजर असल्यास सही Posting/नेमणुक अाभाव

Memorandum of a post-mortem examination held at Mortuary of RH Hospital-Naigaon Dist-Nanded On the dead body of - Sachin Kushal Rokade Of village/city: Ramtirth TQ-Biloli Dist-Nanded

# By- 1. Dr. Yogesh Adbalwad (Medical officer)

I. General Particulars-

1.	(a) By whom was the corpse	PHC- G S Gandapwar
1.	sent?	P S – Naigaon Tq- Naigaon Dist-Nanded
		At R H -Naigaon Dist-Nanded
	(b) Name of place from which	ALK H-Naigaon Dist-Nanoed
	sent.	
	(c) Distance of place from which sent	
2.	By whom was the corpse brought?	PHC- G S Gandapwar P S – Naigaon Tq- Naigaon Dist-Nanded
3.	By whom identified?	PHC- G S Gandapwar P S – Naigaon Tq- Naigaon Dist-Nanded
4.	The date, hour and minute of its receipt.	05-06-2024 at 09:00 pm
	<ul> <li>The date, hour and minute of beginning of post-mortem examination.</li> </ul>	05-06-2024 at 09:30 pm
	<ul> <li>The date, hour and minute of ending of post- mortem examination.</li> </ul>	05-06-2024 at 10:30 pm
5.	Substance of accompanying Report from Police Officer or Magistrate, together with the date of death if known. Supposed cause of death or reason for examination	As per police inquest and requisition letter h/o Road traffic accident on date 05-06-24 at 17:30 hrs to 18:00 hrs by Motar Vechile NO- MH-26CC 5427 and he was brought dead to RH, Naigaon on same date and body was sent to post-mortem examination at mortuary of Hospital. Supposed cause of death- Head Injury
6.	If not examined at Dispensary or Ho	
	Name of place where examined.	Post-mortem examination done at the Mortuary of RH- Naigaon DistNanded
	<ul> <li>Distance from Dispensary or Hospital</li> <li>Reason why the body</li> </ul>	
	was not sent to the Dispensary or Hospital.	

II. External Examination-

7.	Sex, apparent age, race or	Male, 25 yrs.
	caste.	clothes handed over to police.
	Description of clothes and of	
	ornaments on the body.	
8.	Condition of the clothes-	
	Whether wet with water,	
Ŕ	stained with blood or soiled	
•	with vomit or faecal matter.	
9.	Special marks on the skin	Body identified
0.	such as scars, tattooing etc.,	Teeth intact
	any malformations	
	peculiarities, or other marks	
	of identification. State of the	
	teeth.	
		NOT APPLICABLE
	In newly born infants, the	NOTAFFLIOADEL
	length and (if possible), the	
	weight of the body to be	
	recorded together with the	
	state of the hair, nails and	
1 xu	umbilical cord, its length,	
	whether placenta is	
	attached or not if present, its	
	size and condition.	
10.	Condition of body—	Average built
	Whether well-nourished, thin	Cold body
	or emaciated, warm or cold.	
11.	Rigor Mortis —Well-marked,	partly present over in all parts of the body.
	slight or absent; whether	
	present in the whole body or	
-	part only.	
12.	Extent and signs of	No Signs of decomposition
	decomposition: presence	Post-mortem lividity present over the back,
	postmortem lividity of	buttocks and thighs, except over the
	buttocks, loins, back and	pressure areas, it isnot fixed, faint purple.
	thighs or any other part.	
	Whether bullae present and	10a.
	the nature of their contained	
	fluid.	
	Condition of the cuticle.	
13.	Features—	Facial Features- Natural
	Whether natural or swollen,	Eyes-closed, pupils- dilated and fixed.
	State of eyes, Position of	Mouth- partly opened
	tongue, Nature of fluid (if	Tongue- intact, inside oral cavity
	any) oozing from mouth,	reddish oozing of blood tinged frothy fluid
	nostrils or ears	through nostrils .
	Condition of skin- Marks of	Dried blood stain present over at places.
14.	blood etc. In suspected	The place court have a set of building
	drowning the presence or	
	absence of cutes anserine	
	to be noted.	
	to be noted.	

Medical Crimer Trues Pospital Nalge Kontanan Dest. Ne

15.	Injuries to external genitals.	No injuries to genitals.
	Indication of purging.	No indication of purging.
16.	Position of limbs-	Body in supine position,
	Especially of arms and of	Upper limbs-
	fingers in suspected	<ul> <li>Right limb is extended and flexed at</li> </ul>
	drowning the presence or	elbow joint straight and extended
	absence of sand or earth	<ul> <li>Left limb is straight and extended.</li> </ul>
	within the nails or on the	Lower limbs straight and extended
	skin of hands and feet.	
17.		Their nature position, dimensions (measured) and
17.	directions to be accurately state	ed- their probable age and causes to be noted. If
	truises he present what is the	condition of the subcutaneous tissues.
	1 Contured laporated wound	of cite Succession have been been been been been been been be
	occipital ragion with anon hum	of size 8x6cmx bone deep present over left
	out of the abult and	st fracture of skull with protrusion of brain matter
·	out of the skull cavity, margins-i	rregular, reddish in coloure.
	2. Contused lacerated wound of	of size 2x2cmx subcutaneous deep present over
	left part of face, margins-irregula	ar in size, reddish in coloure.
	3. Contused lacerated wound or	f size 7x2cmx bone deep present over left part of
	frontal region over left eyebrow	w with closed fracture of frontal bone, margins-
	irregular in size, reddish in colou	Ire.
	4. Multiple (10) in no print contu	sion of size 5x4cm of( hexagonal shape) present
	over extending from right to left	part of chest, reddish in coloure.
a and a	4. Contusion of size 55x15cr	n present over lateral aspect of left forearm
	extending to left arm, reddish in	coloure.
2	5. Abrasion of size 15x10cm pr	esent over left part of abdomen extending to left
	part of lower ribs, reddish in cold	ure
	6. Multiple abrasions of size 2x2	cm to 1x0.5cm present over flexor aspect of loff
	6. Multiple abrasions of size 2x2cm to 1x0.5cm present over flexor aspect of left forearm, reddish in coloure.	
		and 3x2cm present over anterior aspect of right
	knee joint, reddish in coloure.	and szem present over anterior aspect of right
	inter jenn, reduler in coloure.	
10		
18	Other injuries discovered by	No any palpable fracture seen.
	external examination or	
	palpation as fractures etc.	
	Car	Corrosponding to injury no 2. in column no-17
	<ul> <li>Can you say</li> </ul>	conosponding to injury no 2. In column no-1/
	definitely that the	
	injuries shown	
	against column no	
	17 and 18 are ante-	
	mortem injuries?	
III Into	rnol Examination	1. 1

III. Internal Examination-

19.	Head-		
	I)Injuries under the scalp, their nature.	Contusion of size 12x 10cm present over left occipital bone, reddish in coloure.	

	II)Skull—Vault and base- Describe fractures, their sites, dimensions, directions, etc.	Corrosponding to injury no 1. in column no-17.
	lii)Brain— The appearance of its coverings, size, weight and general condition of the organ itself and any found in its examination to be carefully noted (weight M1300 grams F-1275 grams).	All meninges- Intact Wt of brain-1200gms
0.	Thorax-	
.0.	<ul> <li>Walls, ribs, cartilages</li> </ul>	No abnormality detected
	Pleura	No abnormality detected
-	<ul> <li>Larynx, Trachea and Bronchi</li> </ul>	No abnormality detected
	Right Lung	Both lung- Intact, on cut section- reddish
	Left lung	bloody tinged fluid oozed both lungs.
	Left long	에 있는 것 같은 것 같
	Pericardium	No abnormality detected
	Heart with weight	Wt-375 gm, Coronary artery -patent.
	Large vessels	Intact, contains blood & blood clots.
	Additional remarks	Nil
21.	Abdomen-	
	Walls	No abnormality detected
	Peritoneum	No abnormality detected
	Cavity	No abnormal collection
	Buccal cavity, teeth, tongue and pharynx	Intact, No abnormality detected
	Oesophagus	Intact
	Stomach and its contents	200 grams yellowish watery fluid present, no abnormal smell perceived, mucosa- congested at places.
	Small intestine and its contents	Partly distended with gases.

ţ

戲

		Large intestine and its contents	Partly distended with gases and partly loaded with faeces
and the part of the state of th		Liver(with weight) and gall bladder	Intact, pale on cut section.
		Pancreas and Suprarenal's	Unremarkable
-		Spleen with weight	Intact, pale on cut section.
		Kidneys with weight	Intact, pale on cut section.
		Bladder	Empty, mucosa- unremarkable
		Organs of generation	No abnormality detected.
		Additional remarks with where possible, medical officer's deduction from the state of the contents of the stomach as to time of death and last meal.	Nil
		State which viscera (if any) have been retained for chemical examination and also quote the numbers on the bottles containing the same.	Viscera are not preserved for chemical analysis.
-	22.	Spine and Spinal cord-	Intact , not opened
L			

Opinion as to the cause of death:

"Head Injury with multiple injury over body

Dr Yogesh Adbalwar (Medical officer)

Medical Officer Rural Hospitel Nalpau Nalcon Olst. Nr

Date: 05-06-2024

The Spinal Cord need not be examined unless there are any indications of disease, Strychnine poisoning or injury.

Note— The report must be written and signed immediately after the examination. **PM Report No- 04-2024, 05-06-2024 to PHC- G S Gandapwar-91** PS- Naigaon Dist-Nanded